
Page 1 of 1 
 

National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing  2.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of April, 2021. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification 

no. 

Date Nature of 
tender:  

Open/ limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender 
awarded to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

1 Special repair works 
to Lecture Hall 
Complex – A (LHC-A) 
building 

No. 82/ 
Tender-23/ 

2020-21/ HD 

27-01-2021 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

24,22,072 
(Including 

GST)

Mr. Ranadeep 
Shetty, M/s 
Ekadantha 

Constructions, 
Mangaluru 

20,43,474 
(Including 

GST)

(-) 15.63% No. 82/ Ren-
LHC-A/2021-

22/HD 
Dated  

09-04-2021 

The work 
involves 
renovation of 
existing 
building. 

2 Replacement of 
damaged old AC 
sheet roofing with 
Zinc Aluminium 
Sheets at washing 
area of Class III and 
Class IV quarters 

No. 82/ 
Tender-28/ 

2020-21/ HD 

26-02-2021 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

13,35,812 
(Including 

GST)

Mr. Ranadeep 
Shetty, M/s 
Ekadantha 

Constructions, 
Mangaluru 

11,85,038 
(Including 

GST)

(-) 11.29% No. 82/ 
RevExp/RB/ 
2020-21/ HD 

Dated  
09-04-2021 

The work 
involves 
replacement of 
AC sheets with 
Zinc aluminium 
sheets 

3 Construction of 
10mtrs dia. RCC 
Open well in front of 
Powerhouse No. 1 
near Mega Hostel 

No. 82/ 
Tender-17/ 

2020-21/ HD 

11-02-2021 
(2nd call) 

Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

46,23,310 
(Including 

GST)

Mr. 
Bharathesh V 

Kulal, 
Srinivasnagar,

Surathkal 

42,39,144 
(Including 

GST)

(-) 8.31% No. 82/GIA-
CAP-

OW/1/2021-22 
Dated  

13-04-2021 
 

The work 
involves 
construction of 
RCC open well 

4 Renovation of ground 
floor of Girls Hostel 
block KAVERI (Block 
No. 2) 

No. 1324/ 
Tender-20/ 
2020-21/HD 

20-01-2021 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

43,13,312 
(Including 

GST)

Mr. B R 
Kotian, Boloor 

Katte, 
Mangaluru - 3 

34,67,044 
(Including 

GST)

(-) 19.62% No.1324/GH-
2/ RenGF/ 

Civil/ 2021-22/ 
HD 

Dated  
15-04-2021 

The work 
involves 
renovation of 
existing building 
(ground floor). 

 



Page 1 of 1 
 

National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing  2.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of May, 2021. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification 

no. 

Date Nature of 
tender:  

Open/ limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender 
awarded to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

A Works 

NIL 

B Services 

1 Operation and 
comprehensive 
maintenance of 33kV 
substation (excluding 
cost of spare parts of 
equipment/ 
machineries) 

No. 97/33kV/ 
Tender -01/ 
2021-22/HD 

09-04-2021 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

 5,534 per 
day 

excluding 
GST 

M/s 
Manjunatha 
Engineers, 

No. 36 & 37, 
2nd floor, Airtel 
4G Showroom 

Building, 
Service Road, 

Outer Ring 
road, 

Marathahalli, 
Bengaluru – 

560037 

 5,321.27 
per day 

excluding 
GST 

NA No. 97/33kV/ 
O&M/2021-22/ 

HD  
Dated  

28-05-2021 

O&M work. 
Duration of 
contract is two 
years effective 
from 01-06-
2021. 

 



Page 1 of 1 
 

National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded – Works, estimate costing  2.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of June, 2021. 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification 

no. 

Date Nature of tender: 
Open/ limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender 
awarded to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work 
order no. 
and date 

Nature of 
work 

 

NIL 
 

 


